
  

NZGTA Approved and Probationary Judges as of 18/01/24 

Probationary Approved Star Judge* 

North Island All Breeds and Retriever Judges 

Judges Phone 
Contact 

Email Address AB 
RFF 

AB 
RET 

Retriever  Walk-Up 
A Panel 

Walk-Up 
B Panel 

Natural 
Game 
A Panel 

Natural 
Game 
B Panel 

Arthur Appleton 027 6432050 sandcastle.appleton@outlook.com         

Keith Barber 021 847359 west.coast.keith@gmail.com         

Kalos Bryers 0273210717 kalosbryers5@gmail.com         

Teresa Borrell 021 2437743  teresa@teresaborrell.com         

Tony Clay 07 333 2395 r0ddy@xtra.co.nz (as in 0 for zero)  * *     

Rob Cox 027 2389006 rob@in-depth.co.nz          

Warren Jellyman  021 332121  warren.jellyman@xtra.co.nz         

Ken McCulloch  021 759791  kmcculloch@armitage.co.nz         

Dave Murray 09 233 4755 sandford@ps.gen.nz    * * *     

Adrian Olney 021 777 091 adrian@adrianolney.com         

Helen Sansome 021 0634654 dickieontour@hotmail.com        

Peter Spinks 09 2334873 pspinks@nzhothouse.co.nz   * *     

Tahi Spinks 0272 624 212 tekuri@icloud.com   * *     

Wayne Williams  021 0324 852 Waynediesil3292@yahoo.co.nz          
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NZGTA Approved and Probationary Judges as of 18/01/24 

Probationary Approved Star Judge* 

 

South Island All Breeds and Retriever Judges 

Judges Phone 
Contact 

Email Address AB 
RFF 

AB 
RET 

Retriever  Walk-Up 
A Panel 

Walk-Up 
B Panel 

Natural 
Game 
A Panel 

Natural 
Game 
B Panel 

Neville Alexander 03 689 6561 nevillealexander@rocketmail.com   * * *     

Peter Almond 021 1345899 chaseisqute@gmail.com        

Russell Giles 03 434 5593 janrus@xtra.co.nz   * * *     

Janis Giles 03 434 5593 janrus@xtra.co.nz     * *     

Barry Hill 03 347 9207 holmbrook64@gmail.com   * * *     

Bill Johnsen 03 347 9207 johnsen.family@xtra.co.nz  * *     

Nicol Johns 0272518875 nicola-johns@hotmail.com         

Bruce Macdonald 0276229674 bruce.esme@xtra.co.nz         

Don McKay 03 329 1686 dmackay@kotahistudio.co.nz         

Mike O’Donnell 027 4544050 mikeodnz@hotmail.com         

Penny Lawrence  0211806978 wozandpen@hotmail.com        

Graeme Palmer 021 661 149 graemeandzak@gmail.com   * *     

Stu Sinclair 0274318498 stu.sinclair@xtra.co.nz   * *     

Sue Sinclair 0272727621 sue.sinclair@xtra.co.nz         

Neil Stewart 02102727698 stewart.monty@outlook.com         

John Stevens 03 6897186 johnandina@live.com         

Sonya Tamblyn 021 120 1126 sonyaandjock@hotmail.com          

Gary Ward 027 4313426 cassadorgsg@gmail.com    * *     

Mike Weir 027 886 2442 mweir023@yahoo.co.nz    * *     

Dave Wilson 0277047 922 david.wilson@downer.co.nz          

Terry Wilson  03 417 8664  terree@unifone.net.nz         
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NZGTA Approved and Probationary Judges as of 18/01/24 

Probationary Approved Star Judge* 

 

 

North Island Spaniel Judges             

Judges Phone Contact Email Address Pigeon 
Land 

Pigeon 
Water 

Simulated 
Spaniel  

Natural 
Game 

Arthur Appleton 027 6432050 sandcastle.appleton@outlook.com      

Keith Barber 021 847359 west.coast.keith@gmail.com      

Kalos Bryers 0273210717 kalosbryers5@gmail.com       

Rob Browning 027 4501 944 robbrowning@hotmail.com      

Tony Clay 07 333 2395 r0ddy@xtra.co.nz  (as in 0 for zero)  *   

Rob Cox 027 2389006 rob@in-depth.co.nz      

Rachel Dellar 021 184 1032 rachel@hydropaws.co.nz     

Troy Downs 021 534197 troydowns3081@outlook.com      

Robyn Gaskin 021 765 378 robyn.gaskin@ppcnz.co.nz      

Martin Hawthorne 027 339 3013 mjhnz8@yahoo.co.nz      

Ken McCulloch 021 759791 kmcculloch@armitage.co.nz      

Lou Matthews  matagourigundogs@gmail.com      

Dave Murray 09 233 4755 sandford@ps.gen.nz    * *   

Peter Spinks 09 2334873 pspinks@nzhothouse.co.nz   *   

Tahi  Spinks 0272 624 212 tekuri@icloud.com   *   

Bill Taylor 021 081 00064 billtaylor221@gmail.com      

Bob Whitehead 06 329 3661 arddunnz@gmail.com       

Andrew Whitehead 07 548 4364 andrew.whitehead@cbcconstruction.co.nz       

Ross Wickham 07 543 3662 castletownforge@xtra.co.nz      

Wayne Williams 021 0324 852 Waynediesil3292@yahoo.co.nz      
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NZGTA Approved and Probationary Judges as of 18/01/24 

Probationary Approved Star Judge* 

 

 

South Island Spaniel Judges 

Judges Phone Contact Email Address Pigeon 
Land 

Pigeon  
Water 

Simulated  
Spaniel 

Natural  
Game 

Neville Alexander 03 689 6561 nevillealexander@rocketmail.com  * *   

Logan Finlay 021 1078881 logan_f@live.com      

Janis Giles 03 434 5593 janrus@xtra.co.nz   *   

Russell Giles 03 434 5593 janrus@xtra.co.nz  * *   

Howard Halliday 03453 5539 hallidayh@slingshot.co.nz      

Barry Hill 03 347 9207 holmbrook64@gmail.com  * *   

Bill Johnsen  johnsen.family@xtra.co.nz   *   

Nicola Johns 0272518875 nicola-johns@hotmail.com       

Bruce Macdonald 0274473099 bruce.esme@xtra.co.nz      

Don MacKay 03 329 1686 dmackay@kotahistudio.co.nz     

Peter O’Neill 03 312 8908 finfox@xtra.co.nz      

Graeme Palmer 021 661 149 graemeandzak@gmail.com   *   

Jamie Payton 027 3245 975  paytonplumbing@gmail.com      

Peta Payton 027 8455899 petasutherland@hotmail.co.nz         

Shona Sam  tamatugundogs@gmail.com      

Stu Sinclair 0274318498 stu.sinclair@xtra.co.nz   *   

Sue Sinclair 0272727621 sue.sinclair@xtra.co.nz      

John Stevens 03 6897186 johnandina@live.com      

Neil Stewart 02102727698 stewart.monty@outlook.com      

Sonya Tamblyn 021 120 1126 sonyaandjock@hotmail.com      

Gary Ward  027 4313426 cassadorgsg@gmail.com   *   

Mike Weir 027 886 2442 mweir023@yahoo.co.nz   *   

Rick Wills 021 0863 8761 suerickwills@gmail.com       

Dave Wilson 0277 047 922 david.wilson@downer.co.nz      

mailto:nevillealexander@rocketmail.com
mailto:logan_f@live.com
mailto:janrus@xtra.co.nz
mailto:janrus@xtra.co.nz
mailto:hallidayh@slingshot.co.nz
mailto:holmbrook64@gmail.com
mailto:johnsen.family@xtra.co.nz
mailto:nicola-johns@hotmail.com
mailto:bruce.esme@xtra.co.nz
mailto:dmackay@kotahistudio.co.nz
mailto:finfox@xtra.co.nz
mailto:graemeandzak@gmail.com
mailto:paytonplumbing@gmail.com
mailto:petasutherland@hotmail.co.nz
mailto:tamatugundogs@gmail.com
mailto:stu.sinclair@xtra.co.nz
mailto:sue.sinclair@xtra.co.nz
mailto:johnandina@live.com
mailto:stewart.monty@outlook.com
mailto:sonyaandjock@hotmail.com
mailto:cassadorgsg@gmail.com
mailto:mweir023@yahoo.co.nz
mailto:suerickwills@gmail.com
mailto:david.wilson@downer.co.nz


  

NZGTA Approved and Probationary Judges as of 18/01/24 

Probationary Approved Star Judge* 

Colin Wynn 0272 231 115 wynncoli.50@gmail.com        

  

North Island Pointer & Setter Judges 

Judges Phone Contact Email Address Pigeon 
P&S 

Braced  
P&S 

Nat Game 
A Panel 

Nat Game 
B Panel 

Linda Beck 027 8134966   *   

Gail Blankley  021 624 125  jagdhunde@xtra.co.nz      

Anja Borchardt 021 2171369 Anja.borchardt@gmail.com      

F Conner 07 333 2128  frances.conner@gmail.com   *   

R Conner 07 333 2128    *   

Rob Docherty  027 671 2499 rob@in-depth.co.nz      

Robyn Gaskin 021 765 378 robyn.gaskin@ppcnz.co.nz  * *   

Peter Hay 027 7836182 p.hay@luvgsps.com      

R Meredith  027 4513003  gordonsetter@xtra.co.nz   *   

Jacques Pienaar   027 230 5049  jacques.pienaar32@gmail.com      

D Russell  027 4534870  dael_russell@hotmail.com      

Helen Sansome  021 0634654  dickieontour@hotmail.com      

Dave Sheely  027 2109966  djsheely@clear.net.nz   *   

Anton van Loggerenberg  021 0873 3391  antonvanloggerenberg21@gmail.com      

H Taylor  06 322 1259      

Bob Whitehead 06 329 3661 arddunnz@gmail.com * *   

Bryan Wood  021 288 0162  bryzo@slingshot.co.nz      

 

South Island Pointer & Setter Judges         

Judges Phone Contact Email Address Pigeon 
P&S 

Braced  
P&S 

Nat Game 
A Panel 

Nat Game 
B Panel 

Russell Giles 03 434 5593 janrus@xtra.co.nz  *    

Barry Hill 03 347 9207 holmbrook64@gmail.com  *    

Don Mackay 03 329 1686 dmackay@kotahistudio.co.nz     
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NZGTA Approved and Probationary Judges as of 18/01/24 

Probationary Approved Star Judge* 

Neil Stewart 02102727698 stewart.monty@outlook.com  *    
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